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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
In re: 
 

CANO HEALTH, INC., et al.,1 
 
Debtors. 
 

 
Chapter 11 
Case No. 24-10164 (KBO) 
Jointly Administered 
 
Obj. Deadline: November 28, 2025, at 4:00 p.m. (ET) 
Hearing Date: December 4, 2025, at 1:00 p.m. (ET) 
 

 
NOTICE OF MOTION AND HEARING 

 
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, on September 30, 2025, Preferred Care Network, Inc. and 

Preferred Care Partners, Inc. (collectively, “Preferred Care”), creditors and parties in interest in the 

above-captioned chapter 11 case, filed the Joint Motion of Preferred Care Network, Inc. and 

Preferred Care Partners, Inc. for Allowance of Administrative Expense Claims [Dkt. No. 1604] 

(the “Motion”).  You were previously served with a copy of the Motion. 

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that, any responses or objections to the Motion must 

be in writing and filed with the Clerk of Court, 824 North Market Street, 3rd Floor, Wilmington, 

Delaware 19801 on or before November 28, 2025, at 4:00 p.m. (prevailing eastern time). 

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that, if any objections to the Motion are received, 

the Motion and such objections shall be considered at a hearing before The Honorable Karen B. 

Owens, United States Bankruptcy Judge for the District of Delaware, at the Court, 824 North 

Market Street, 6th Floor, Courtroom 3, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 on December 4, 2025, at 

1:00 p.m. (prevailing eastern time). 

 
1 The last four digits of Cano Health, Inc.’s tax identification number are 4224.  A complete list of the Reorganized 
Debtors in the chapter 11 cases may be obtained on the website of the Reorganized Debtors’ claims and noticing agent 
at https://www.kccllc net/CanoHealth.  The Reorganized Debtors’ mailing address is 9725 NW 117th Avenue, Miami, 
Florida 33178. 
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PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE THAT, IF NO OBJECTIONS TO THE 

MOTION ARE TIMELY FILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS NOTICE, THE COURT 

MAY GRANT THE RELIEF REQUESTED IN THE MOTION WITHOUT FURTHER 

NOTICE OR HEARING. 

Wilmington, Delaware 
October 29, 2025 

By: /s/ Alessandra Glorioso  
Alessandra Glorioso, Esq. (DE Bar No. 5757)  
Dorsey & Whitney LLP 
300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1010 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Telephone: (302) 425-7166 
Email: glorioso.alessandra@dorsey.com  
 

- and -  
    

Eric S. Goldstein, Esq. (admitted pro hac vice) 
Shipman & Goodwin LLP 
One Constitution Plaza 
Hartford, CT 06103-1919 
Telephone: (860) 251-5059 
Facsimile: (860) 251-5218 
egoldstein@goodwin.com 
 

Counsel to Preferred Care Network, Inc. and Preferred 
Care Partners, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on October 29, 2025, a copy of the foregoing was filed electronically 

and served by mail on anyone unable to accept electronic filing.  Notice of this filing will be sent 

by e-mail to all parties by operation of the Court’s electronic filing system or by First Class mail 

and/or by email to anyone unable to accept electronic filing as indicated on the Notice of Electronic 

Filing.  Parties may access this filing through the Court’s CM/ECF System.  In addition, a copy of 

the foregoing was served via electronic mail on counsel listed below. 

Counsel to the Debtors 
Gary T. Holtzer 
Jessica Liou 
Matthew P. Goren 
Kevin Bostel 
WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY 10153 
Email: 
gary.holtzer@weil.com 
jessica.liou@weil.com 
matthew.goren@weil.com 
kevin.bostel@weil.com 
 
Co-Counsel to the Debtors 
Michael J. Merchant 
Amanda R. Steele 
RICHARDS, LAYTON & FINGER, P.A. 
One Rodney Square 
920 North King Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Email: 
merchant@rlf.com 
steele@rlf.com 
 
Counsel to META Advisors LLC, not 
individually, but solely in its capacity as 
trustee of the Cano Health Litigation Trust 
Erez Gilad 
PAUL HASTINGS LLP 
200 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10166 

Counsel to the Ad Hoc First Lien Group 
Scott J. Greenberg 
Michael J. Cohen 
Christina M. Brown 
GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 
200 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10166 
Email: 
sgreenberg@gibsondunn.com 
mcohen@gibsondunn.com 
christina.brown@gibsondunn.com 
TXCanoGDC@gibsondunn.com 
 
Co-Counsel to the Ad Hoc First Lien Group 
Laura Davis Jones 
James O’Neill 
PACHULSKI STANG ZIEHL & JONES LLP 
919 N. Market Street, 17th Floor 
P.O. Box 8705 
Wilmington, DE 19899-8705 (Courier 19801) 
Email: 
ljones@pszjlaw.com 
joneill@pszjlaw.com 
 
Office of the U.S. Trustee for the District of 
Delaware 
Benjamin A. Hackman 
Jon Lipshie 
844 King Street, Suite 2207, Lockbox 35 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Email: 
benjamin.hackman@usdoj.gov 
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Email: 
krishansen@paulhastings.com 
erezgilad@paulhastings.com 
 
Co-Counsel to META Advisors LLC, not 
individually, but solely in its capacity as 
trustee of the Cano Health Litigation Trust 
G. David Dean 
Justin R. Alberto 
Jack M. Dougherty 
COLE SCHOTZ, P.C. 
500 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1410 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Email: 
ddean@coleschotz.com 
jalberto@coleschotz.com 

jon.lipshie@usdoj.gov 

 

       /s/ Alessandra Glorioso    
       Alessandra Glorioso (DE Bar No. 5757) 
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